

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15718/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2006 in CWP No. 12819/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN LAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7341 of 2006

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7418 of 2006

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7434 of 2006

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P(C)...CC 7577 of 2006

(With appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 7609 of 2006

(With appln. for C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

In CC 7609/2006

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

..2/-

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Six weeks time is allowed to the caveators to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

akash]
Master
[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Pr
Court