

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4, 5-6 and 7-8 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20440/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in CWP No. 13442/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORP.LTD. &ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
ROOP CHAND AND ORS. Respondent(s)

With
I.A.Nos.3-4 (appln.for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased R.No.2 and condonation of delay in filing appln.for substitution)
I.A.Nos.5-6 (appln.for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased R.No.3 and condonation of delay in filing appln.for substitution)
I.A.Nos.7-8 (appln.for bringing on record the Lrs.of deceased R.No.4 and condonation of delay in filing appln.for substitution)
(With office report dt.09.08.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2 (Laxman Dass), deceased respondent No.3 (Chet Ram) and deceased respondent No.4 (Vinod Kumar) are allowed by setting aside abatement and by condoning the delay in filing the I.As.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(R.K.Kumar)
Court Master